

TEXAS RARE EARTH RESOURCES TO PRESENT AT THE SECOND ANNUAL MARCUM LLP MICROCAP CONFERENCE

SIERRA BLANCA, Texas, May 20, 2013 -- Texas Rare Earth Resources Corp. (<u>TRER</u>) ("Texas Rare Earth"), a heavy rare earths exploration company, announced today that John Tumazos, Chairman of the Board, will present at the Second Annual Marcum LLP MicroCap Conference on Thursday, May 30, 2013 in New York City at the Grand Hyatt Hotel.

The Company's presentation is scheduled to begin at 9:00 a.m. EDT and will be available via a live webcast. To access the webcast, go to http://wsw.com/webcast/marcum/trer/.

For more information and registration, please visit the conference website: http://www.marcumllp.com/microcap

About Texas Rare Earth Resources Corp.

Texas Rare Earth Resources Corp.'s primary focus is exploring and, if warranted, developing its Round Top rare earth minerals project located in Hudspeth County, Texas, 85 miles east of El Paso. The Company's common stock trades on the OTCQX U.S. tier under the symbol "TRER." For more information on Texas Rare Earth Resources Corp., visit its website at <u>www.trer.com</u>.

About Marcum LLP

Marcum LLP is one of the largest independent public accounting and advisory services firms in the nation. Ranked among the top 15, Marcum LLP offers the resources of 1,000 professionals, including over 125 partners, in more than 20 offices throughout New York, New Jersey, Massachusetts, Connecticut, Pennsylvania, California, Florida, Grand Cayman and China. Headquartered in New York City, the Firm's presence runs deep with full-service offices strategically located in major business markets. Marcum is a member of the Marcum Group, an organization providing a comprehensive range of professional services spanning accounting and advisory, technology solutions, wealth management, and executive and professional recruiting. The Marcum Group companies include Marcum LLP; Marcum Technology LLC; Marcum Search LLC; Marcum Financial Services LLC; Marcum Bernstein & Pinchuk LLP; MarcumBuchanan Associates LLC; and Marcum Cronus Partners LLC.

Contact:

Texas Rare Earth Resources Corp. John C. Tumazos, CFA, Chairman of the Board Phone: 732.444.1083 E-mail: john@veryindependentresearch.com

Investor Contact: Alliance Advisors, LLC Alan Sheinwald Phone: (914) 669-0222 E-mail: asheinwald@allianceadvisors.net

Valter Pinto Phone: (914) 669-0222 x201 E-mail: valter@allianceadvisors.net